Peer Recognition Program Contact List

	Program Area
	Point of Contact
	Phone Number
	Email

	Office of the Administrator
	
	
	

	Office of the Chief Financial Officer
	Mary Wolfe
	202-720-7164
	mary.wolfe@fsis.usda.gov


	Office of the Chief Information Officer
	Karren Little
	202-418-8814
	karen.little@fsis.usda.gov


	Civil Rights Staff
	Tina McLane
	301-344-0495
	tina.mclane@fsis.usda.gov


	Office of Data Integration and Food Protection
	Soumaya Tohamy
	202-708-9554
	soumaya.tohamy@fsis.usda.gov


	Office of Field Operations

Headquarters

Atlanta

Jackson

Philadelphia

Raleigh

Springdale
	Dr. Hany Sidrak
	202-690-3287
	hany.sidrak@fsis.usda.gov


	Office of Field Operations
Alameda

Chicago

Dallas

Denver

Des Moines
	Dr. Keith Gilmore
	785-766-9830
	keith.gilmore@fsis.usda.gov

	Office of Investigation, Enforcement and Audit
	Jocelyn White
	202-708-9521
	Jocelyn.white@fsis.usda.gov


	Office of Management
	Tom Hinrichsen
	202-720-3004
	thomas.Hinrichsen@fsis.usda.gov


	Office of Outreach, Employee Education, and Training
	Sonya Stewart
	202-690-4036
	sonya.stewart@fsis.usda.gov


	Office of Policy and Program Development
	Tammie Ballard
	301-504-0878
	tammie.ballard@fsis.usda.gov


	Office of Public Affairs and Consumer Education
	Fatima Weaver
	202-720-9602
	fatima.weaver@fsis.usda.gov


	Office of Public Health Science
	
	
	


